## NOTICE OF PRECINCT BOARD MEMBERS STANDBY LIST

Pursuant to NMSA 1-2-9, notice is hereby given that the Los Alamos County Clerk will appoint Election Board Members (Poll Workers) for the 2024 Primary Election to be held on Tuesday, June 4, 2024. Appointments will be made for all 23 precincts in Los Alamos County at the following consolidated polling locations (referred to as Vote Centers):

## Two (2) Early Vote Centers:

Municipal Building (estimated 10-30 Precinct Board Members)
White Rock Town Hall (estimated 10-20 Precinct Board Members)

## Five (5) Election Day Vote Centers:

Municipal Building (estimated 10 Precinct Board Members)
White Rock Town Hall (estimated 10 Precinct Board Members)
LAC Golf Course (estimated 10 Precinct Board Members)
Betty Ehart Senior Center (estimated 6 Precinct Board Members)
University of New Mexico-Los Alamos (estimated 8 Precinct Board Members)

One (1) Absentee Board: Municipal Building (estimated 11 Precinct Board Members)

If you are interested in being added to the standby list, please complete an application online through the LAC Human Resources web page: <a href="https://www.losalamosnm.us/Government/County-Jobs">https://www.losalamosnm.us/Government/County-Jobs</a> or in the County Clerk's Office at 1000 Central Avenue, Ste 240, Los Alamos, NM 87544.

If you have further questions, contact the Los Alamos County Clerk's Office by calling (505) 662-8010 or via e-mail at elections@lacnm.us.